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Plan No: BZA-017289-2020 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit : v Variance : Appeal: 

PETITIONER : 23 Greenough Avenue , LLC - C/0 Michael W. Wiggins , Attorney 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : One Liberty Square Suite 1210 Boston , MA 02109 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 23 Greenough Ave Cambridge , MA 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : Two Family Residential ZONING DISTRICT : Residence C-1 Zone 
--------~--------------

REASON FOR PETITION : 

Other : install basement window for egress . 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL : 

special permit for the construction of exterior window well s to the prior n on-con forming 
building . 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED : 

Article 8 . 000 Section 8 . 22 . 2 . C (Non-Conforming Structure) . -------
Article 10 . 000 Section 10 . 40 (Special Permit) . 

DN b 1~~ Ll--C 

Original Signature(s): ~~~~Olli4 

Address : 

Tel. No.: 

E-Mail Address: 

Date: 
I I 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT 

P1ease descr1be in comp1ete detai1 how you meet each of the fo11owing criteria 
referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in 
your app1ication. Attach sheets with ad.ditiona1 information for specia1 permits 
which have ad.ditiona1 criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive permits, 
etc. , which must be met. 

Granting the Specia1 Parmi t requested for 23 Greenough Ave cambridge, MA 
(1ocation) wou1d not be a detriment to the pub1ic interest because: 

A) Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons: 

The use of the building as a two family will remain unchanged. No exterior 
changes to the building will be made with the execption of window wells that 
remain within the existing side yard setbacks of the prior nonconforming building 
and a new deck that stays within all dimensional limits No increase in 
habitable square footage will occur within the building. 

B) Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion 
hazard, or substantial change in established neighborhood character for the 
following reasons: 

C) 

The existing off street parking will remain the same, and will remain sufficient 
for two family use and occupancy. There will be no adverse increase in 
congestion or traffic. and the established two family use that will continue 
remains in character with the neighborhood. 

The continued operation of or the development 
the Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely 
proposed use for the following reasons: 

of adjacent uses 
affected by the 

as permitted in 
nature of the 

Because there will be no intensification of use as a two 
wells will stay within existing setbacks, the operation 
adjacent usews will be unaffected by the proposed improvements. 

family and the window 
of develoopment of 

D) Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety 
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City 
for the following reasons: 

E) 

There will be no change of use nor increase in occupancy beyond the current two 
family use, and the imrovements will enable better habitable space for the 
occupants than is currently the case. The heatlh, safety of ci tiizens will be 
unaffected as traffic will remain unaffected and there will be no diminution in 
open space on the property 

For other reasons, the proposed use would 
district or adjoining district or otherwise 
of this ordinance for the following reasons: 

not impair the 
derogate from the 

integrity 
intent or 

of the 
purpose 

The propsed use will remain the same as it is currently, so "t:he integrity of the 
district within which the premises are totally contained will remain unaffected 
by the improvements proposed. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

APPLICANT: Weston Patrick, P.A. PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: 2 Family 

LOCATION: 23 Greenough Ave Cambridge, MA ZONE: Residence C-1 Zone 

PHONE: REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: 2 Family 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 

LOT AREA: 

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 
TO LOT AREA: 2 

LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 

DEPTH 

SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 

REAR 

LEFT SIDE 

RIGHT SIDE 

SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 

LENGTH 

WIDTH 

RATIO OF USABaE OPEN SPACE 
TO LOT AREA: 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 

NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 

DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 
ON SAME LOT: 

EXISTING 
CONDflONS 

5,648 

4,999 

1.13 

2,500 

51.20 

98.54 

4.7 

25.9 

12.6 

2.1 

38.7 

60.66 

34.8 

48.5 

2 

2 

n/a 

n/a 

REQUESTED 
CONDITIONS 

5,648 

4,999 

1.13 

2,500 

51.20 

98.54 

4.7 

24.1 

14.3 

2.1 

38.7 

68.32 

34.8 

48.5 

2 

2 

n/a 

n/a 

ORDINANCE 
REQUIREMENTS 

3,750 

5,000 

.75 

2,499.5 

50 

n/a 

10 

H+L/4 

7.5/20 

7.5/20 

35 

n/a 

n/a 

.30 

2 

2 

n/a 

n/a 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(max.} 

(min.) 

(max.} 

(min. /max} 

(min.} 

(min.) 

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, 
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

None 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE 
REGULATIONS) . 

ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 {DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL 

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA {INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') 
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 
DIMENSION OF 15'. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

To be c~~eted ~ OHNER, signed before a no~ and returned to 
T.he Secret~ of the Board of ZoningAppe~s. 

r;we ___ _:_?-.-----.:~=----=G:...._r_-ee..._Y\_O t)_qJ._h---=~=v=en=-J.-u_<2...--+-l _ L._L-.....::6:::.....___ _____ _ 

cJ o b tvt:> ~es.:!N ~- ?-7 t L-l V\~ In S:t> Ste.. tD1 L.e..x l~vN l\llA ~:1-_Lf'J. I Address: 

State that !/We own the property located at :L'S ~ Av~'Y\V-f!..­
which is the subject of this zoning application. 

The record title of this property is in the name of A "S G\"e_."(X\cl-V9 ~ 
~ ve-n u-~ L--!r ~ 

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date cg /~<& frbot9 , Middlesex 
I I 

County Registry of Deeds at Book '73 I '63 , Page l () cr ; or 

South 

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No. __________________ __ 

Book Page -----------
"J.-3 ~ AveYJu~ 1 f-.L--0 

~~:r:::c~~ 
AU'l'RORIZED n:tUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGE:N'J.'* 

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of <;~(~ 
~~--~~~-------------------

The above-name ~~ W ~ ~U J Q;( 'v'"-\ S personally appeared before me, 
~ Q 

this 14 of ')\L\M , 20~, and made oath that the above statement is true . 
I 

___ :J_.J._~-¥/ _____ ..:::.·- ...::o.- . __ Notary 
6 

My commission expires -;DIU J'1 ">0')/(c 

• If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e .g. if by court order, recent 
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. 

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3) 
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Carnb · ndge St 

112-95 



112-14 
KOCHMAN, JAMES H. & COLLEEN H. KOCHMAN 
20 GREENOUGH AVENUE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-4012 

112-36 
FOX, ROBERT P., JR. 
63 HIGHLAND AVE., #2 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1039 

112-25 
NEWMAN, KENNETH W. & ELIZABETH NEILD 
24 ELLSWORTH AVE., #3 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1038 

112-27 
FISHMAN, SHELLEY F. & GREGG SINGER 
32 ELLSWORTH AVE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-36 
INGRAM, BEATRICE M. 
63 HIGHLAND AVE #3 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1039 

112-35 
MURPHY, PETER C. AND DONELLE L. MURPHY 
67 HIGHLAND AVE #2 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1039 

112-40 
MONAGLE, JAMES H. & MAUREEN E. ~ONAGLE 
17 GREENOUGH AVE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1013 

112-42 
23 GREENOUGH AVENUE LLC, 
ATTN: DND HOMES, LLC, 
271LINCOLN ST. SUITE 10 
LEXINGTON, MA 02421 

112-35 
NORBERG, KAREN E. 
67 HIGHLAND AVE., #1 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1039 

112-26 
JAFFE, CAROLINE 
28 ELLSWORTH AVE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-12 
STEINBERG, ROBERT J. & SURA STEINBERG 
22 ELLSWORTH AVE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1037 

112-35 
LONDON, FREDDA 
67 HIGHLAND AVE., #4 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-35 
LECERF, JEAN-MICHEL & 
SARAH GHAFFARI-LECERF 
22WATSONST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-36 
PSOTA, JAMES R. 
63 HIGHLAND AVE.#5 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-36 
MERRILL, AMY, 
TRUSTEE THE AMY MERRILL2018 TRUST 
63 HIGHLAND AVE 4 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-41 
RESIDENT 
19 GREENOUGH AVE. 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1013 

112-25 
LIEBERMAN, FRANCES S., 
TRS FRANCES S. LIEBERMAN 2006 REVOC TRT 
24 ELLSWORTH AVE UNIT #2 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

~ 

G
ESTON PATRICK, P.A. 

/0 MICHAEL W. WIGGINS, ESQ. 
LIBERTY SQUARE- SUITE 1210 
OSTON, MA 02109 

112-13 
NESTLET, IAN A., BARBARA S. NESTLET & 
CllY OF CAMBRIDGE TAX TITLE 
C/0 BARBARA S. NESTLET 
4722 BOCAIRE BLVD 
BOCA RATON, FL 33487 

112-27 
ELIAS-BURSAC, ELLEN 
30 ELLSWORTH AVE 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-36 
MAGRETTA, WILLIAM R. &JOAN G. MAGRETTA 
63 HIGHLAND AVE- UNIT 1 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1039 

112-25 
ALT, ROBIN & PETER F. WOHLAUER, TRUSTEES 
24 ELLSWORTH AVE.,#1 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-36 
COX, PATRICK & JACQUELINE MOW 
63 HIGHLAND AVE. UNIT#6 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-35 
KATZSCHMANN, ROBERT GRACE TEO 
67 HIGHLAND AVE UNIT #6 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

112-35 
MUSCOLO, TOM COLLETTE LAFLAMME 
67 HIGHLAND AVE UNIT 3 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 



DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONSULT ARCHITECT 
OF ANY DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS OR REQUIRED 
DIMENSIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

1/4" = 1'-0"

R   D   K
A R C H I T E C T S

825 BEACON ST SUITE #10
NEWTON CENTRE, MA 02459

PHONE: 617-571-0645
ralphk@rdkarchitects.com

www.rdkarchitects.com

23 GREENOUGH AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RENOVATION
TWO-FAMILY

DND HOMES
271 Lincoln St
Lexington, MA

MAY 8, 2020

ISSUED FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ZONING DISTRICT: C-1
LOT AREA: ±5,000 SF
ALLOWABLE FAR: .75 x 5,000 = 3,750 SF
TOTAL EXISTING AND PROPSED FAR: 5,548 SF
(SEE TABLE BELOW AND FLOOR PLANS)

OPEN SPACE
30% MIN. REQUIRED OR 1,500 SF 
48.5% (2,415 SF) PROVIDED
(SEE DESIGNATED AREAS)

HOUSE VOLUME
EXISTING HOUSE VOLUME: 54,020 Cubic Feet
PROPOSED HOUSE VOLUME: 54,020 Cubic Feet

FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1,590 SQ FT

EXISTING FAR PROPOSED FAR

SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1,540 SQ FT

ATTIC FLOOR PLAN 948 SQ FT

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN 1,570 SQ FT

INCREASE

0 SQ FT

0 SQ FT

0 SQ FT

0 SQ FT

TOTAL 5,648 SQ FT

FAR CALCULATION TABLE

0 SQ FT

.75 x 5,000 SF LOT  =  3,750 ALLOWABLE FAR

GENERAL ZONING
& SITE PLAN

SP-Z1

1/8"  =  1'-0"

1,590 SQ FT

1,540 SQ FT

948 SQ FT

1,570 SQ FT

5,648 SQ FT

OPEN SPACE DRIVEWAY
& WALKWAY

EXISTING ROOF
COVERED

BUILDING AREA

 F
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T 
P
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O

P
E

R
TY

 L
IN

E

R
E

A
R

 P
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O
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TY
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 SIDE PROPERTY LINE

SIDE PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

G
R

E
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N
O
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H
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VE
 S

ID
E

W
A

LK

14.3'

14.7'

8.2'

51
.2

0'

98.54'

96.76'

51.23'

SCALE: 1/8"  =  1'-0"

BIT. DRIVEWAY

2.5 STOREY
W. F.

No. 23

IMPERVIOUS WALKWAY

EXISTING STONE PATIO

21'-0"

50
'-0

"

EXISTING BRICK PATIO

(EXISTING)(50' x 21' = 1,050 SQ FT)

N

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR

EXISTING
BULKHEAD

NEW UNCOVERED STAIR

NEW UNCOVERED SPRIAL STAIR

PROPOSED WINDOW WELL

PROPOSED WINDOW WELLS
4.7'

32.1'

2.
1'



DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONSULT ARCHITECT 
OF ANY DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS OR REQUIRED 
DIMENSIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

1/4" = 1'-0"

R   D   K
A R C H I T E C T S

825 BEACON ST SUITE #10
NEWTON CENTRE, MA 02459

PHONE: 617-571-0645
ralphk@rdkarchitects.com

www.rdkarchitects.com

23 GREENOUGH AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RENOVATION
TWO-FAMILY

DND HOMES
271 Lincoln St
Lexington, MA

MAY 8, 2020

ISSUED FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

W
E

T 
B

A
R

24
" R

E
F

EXISTING

GAS METERS

±

D
W

PROPOSED FINISHED 
BASEMENT FLOOR 
PLAN WITH NEW 
WINDOW WELLS

SP-A1

3'-0" DR

(± outside face brick-brick)

2'
-4

" D
R

2'-8" DR

UP

(EXISTING INSIDE FACE OF BRICK)

BASEMENT PLAN
FINISHED: 1,400 SQ FT

24
'-4

 1
/2

"

± OUTLINE OF STONE 
FOUNDATION BELOW BRICK

REC. ROOM
UNIT 1

BSMNT
BATH 2

EXISTING WINDOW R.O.

HVAC & UTILITIES
(UNFINISHED)

23
'-6

 1
/2

"

20'-5"

13'-8 1/4"

HVAC

STORAGE
CLOSET

BSMNT
BATH 1

19'-11"

EXISTING
BULKHEAD

2'-10" DR

3'-0" DR

(2
) 1

'-8
" D

R

3'-0" DR

2'
-6

" D
R

(2
) 1

'-8
" D

R

4'
-2

"

2'-6"

8'-4"8'-2"

8'-3"

SD

SD

FAN

CO SD

HD CO

2'
-1

0"
 D

R

2x6

2x6

2x
6

5'-0"
2x

6

2x
6

Type I handrail installed continuous with returned ends
per code at min. 34" above nosing (Typ. all stairs) 

ELECT.
PANEL

SUMP-PUMP

WATER
METER

NEW / EXISTING FAR: 1,570 SQ FT

 SIDE PROPERTY LINE

SIDE PROPERTY LINE

 F
R

O
N

T 
P

R
O

P
E

R
TY

 L
IN

E

—NEW 2x4 WALLS @ 3 1/2" WIDTH

—NEW 2x6 WALLS @ 5 1/2" WIDTH

—EXISTING BRICK FOUNDATION WALL

1/2" GWB under all stairs (Typ.)

9 1/2"

2'
-8

" D
R

2.
1'

± OUTLINE OF STONE 
FOUNDATION BELOW BRICK

CEILING HEIGHT NOTE:
NO PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING ROUGH 
CEILING HEIGHT, EXISTING SLAB TO BOTTOM 
OF 2x10s = 8'-0 1/2". ALL DUCTS AND SOFFITS 
REQ. 6'-4" MIN. FINISH-FINISH.

4'
-1

1"

5'
-0

"

6'-6"

4'-0"

3'
-6

"

Do not disturb bearing capacity of existing 
brick, patch, re-point and repair any 
damage to brick or stone foundation

3'
-6

 1
/2

"

B
E

A
M

UP 14R

20'-6"

2x4 PT on flat

NEW INSULATED GLASS 
AWNING WINDOW 

EXISTING WINDOW R.O.

EXISTING WINDOW R.O.

3'
-0

"

NEW WINDOW WELL

NEW EGRESS
WINDOW WELL 4'-8"

NEW WINDOW WELL

2'
-8

"

5'-0"
5'-0"

3'
-4

"

NEW WINDOW WELLS DRAINAGE 
ENGINEERING BY OTHERS

8" Landscape block (Typ.)

4'-0"(3
6"

 m
in

)

17'-0"

ALIGN

BEDROOM 3

BEDROOM 4

2'
-1

1"

B
E

A
M

FAN

2'-6" DR

LAUNDRY RM11
'-5

"
12

'-1
1 

1/
2"

53'-0 1/2"

NEW EGRESS
WINDOW WELL

4'-0"

(3
6"

 m
in

)
3'

-2
"

Andersen 400 CX14
RO: 2'-8" x 4'-0 1/2"
Egress clear opening with straight-arm 
option: 25.5"x43" (7.7 SQ FT)
Clear sill ± 3'-5" AFF (not to exceed 44") 

W1

W1 =
NEW EGRESS WINDOW SPEC.

BRICK FOUNDATION WALL

NEW 2x4 STUD WALL (Typ.)

(E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 IN
S

ID
E

 F
AC

E 
O

F 
B

R
IC

K
)

7'-0"
2'

-2
"

(2) 2'-4" DRS

Andersen 400 CXW145
RO: 3'-0 1/2" x 4'-5 1/2"
Egress clear opening with straight-arm 
option: 30"x47" (10 SQ FT)
Clear sill ± 3'-3" AFF (not to exceed 44") 

=W2

W1

11
'-8

"

8"

8"

4'-0"

W2

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

EXISTING WINDOW R.O.

E
X
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N
G

 W
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.O
.



DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONSULT ARCHITECT 
OF ANY DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS OR REQUIRED 
DIMENSIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

1/4" = 1'-0"

R   D   K
A R C H I T E C T S

825 BEACON ST SUITE #10
NEWTON CENTRE, MA 02459

PHONE: 617-571-0645
ralphk@rdkarchitects.com

www.rdkarchitects.com

23 GREENOUGH AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RENOVATION
TWO-FAMILY

DND HOMES
271 Lincoln St
Lexington, MA

MAY 8, 2020

ISSUED FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

UP

UP

GAS METERS

53'-0 1/2"

11
'-5

 1
/2

"
12

'-1
1"

Waste pipe

24
'-4

 1
/2

"

± OUTLINE OF STONE 
FOUNDATION BELOW BRICK

BULKHEAD

Brick pier

lally col.

20'-5"19'-11" 14'-0 1/2" 2'-6 1/2"

25
'-8

 1
/2

"

21'-10" 15'-10 1/4" 16'-8 1/2"

ELECT.
PANELS

SUMP-PUMP

WATER
METER

EXISTING UNFINISHED BASEMENT PLAN
FAR: 1,570 SQ FT

(EXISTING SLAB TO BOTTOM OF 2x10s = 8'-0.5")

(EXISTING SLAB TO BOTTOM OF 6x10 BEAMS = 7'-3")

COMMON UNFINISHED STORAGE SPACE

BRICK FOUNDATION WALL

BRICK FOUNDATION WALL

± OUTLINE OF STONE 
FOUNDATION BELOW BRICK

C
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M
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N

 S
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IR

(E
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G
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S

ID
E

 F
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EXISTING BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

SP-A2

(EXISTING INSIDE FACE OF BRICK)

Brick pier



DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONSULT ARCHITECT 
OF ANY DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS OR REQUIRED 
DIMENSIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
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825 BEACON ST SUITE #10
NEWTON CENTRE, MA 02459

PHONE: 617-571-0645
ralphk@rdkarchitects.com

www.rdkarchitects.com

23 GREENOUGH AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RENOVATION
TWO-FAMILY

DND HOMES
271 Lincoln St
Lexington, MA

MAY 8, 2020

ISSUED FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

4"

3/8"  =  1'-0"

SECOND FINISHED FLR

FIRST FINISHED CLG

ATTIC FINISHED FLR

SECOND FINISHED CLG

FIRST FINISHED FLOOR

BOTTOM of 2x10 FL JOISTS
BOTTOM OF BEAM

TOP OF EXISTING SLAB

38
'-7

"

12

±13.8

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

8'
-1

0 
1/

2"
8'

-9
"

Existing railing to remain

Existing railing to remain

Andersen 400 Series with High Performance 
Low-E4 glazing DH replacement window. 
Review req. sizes on site. Exterior trim and 
wood frame to remain. 7/8" SDL grille with 
spacer bar (Typ.)

EXISTING RIDGE

± AVG. GRADE

7'
-9

 3
/4

"

TEMPERED

TEMPERED

NEW SIMPSON
3'-0" x 7'-0" DR

(DOOR SPEC. TBD)

PROPOSED
FRONT 
ELEVATION

SP-A3
(NO PROPOSED WINDOW WELLS THIS ELEVATION)
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3'
-0

"

4"

PROPOSED
LEFT SIDE
ELEVATION

Existing concrete
stair to remain

Existing metal 
railings to remain

Existing porch 
fascia and header 
moldings to remain

New Andersen 400 TW2846
RO: 2'-10 x1/8" x 4'-9"
Egress: 30" x 24.25"
(Field verify gable end will 
accommodate window size)

NEW Andersen
400  TW2436
RO: W:2'-6 1/8" x H: 3'-9"

NEW Andersen
400  TW2436

NEW Andersen
400  TW2436

NEW Andersen
400  TW2436
RO: W:2'-6 1/8" x H: 3'-9"

Andersen 400 AN21
RO: W:2'-0 5/8" x H:1'-9"
(TEMPERED NOT REQ.)

7'
-8

"

7'
-2

"

12

±13.8

SECOND FINISHED FLR

FIRST FINISHED CLG

ATTIC FINISHED FLR

SECOND FINISHED CLG

FIRST FINISHED FLOOR

BOTTOM of 2x10 FL JOISTS

BOTTOM OF BEAM

TOP OF EXISTING SLAB

3'-1 1/2"

PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

Andersen 400 CX14
RO: 2'-8" x 4'-0 1/2"
Egress clear opening with straight-arm 
option: 25.5"x43" (7.7 SQ FT)
Clear sill ± 3'-5" AFF (not to exceed 44") 

Andersen 400 CX14
RO: W:2'-8" x H:4'-0 1/2"
Egress hardware not req. 

3'
-5

"

SP-A4
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3/8"  =  1'-0"

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

Simpson  / Equal
2'-8" x 7'-0" Door

New Andersen 400 TW2846
RO: 2'-10 x1/8" x 4'-9"
Egress: 30" x 24.25"

7'
-4

"

7'
-9

 3
/4

"
8'

-1
0 

1/
2"

8'
-9

"
8'

-6
 1

/2
"

SECOND FINISHED FLR

FIRST FINISHED CLG

FIRST FINISHED FLOOR

BOTTOM of 2x10 FL JOISTS
BOTTOM OF 6x10 BEAM

TOP OF EXISTING SLAB

38
'-7

"
EXISTING RIDGE

± AVG. GRADE

Andersen 400 AW281
RO: W: 2'-8 1/2" x H: 2'-5"

Andersen 400 AW281
RO: W: 2'-8 1/2" x H: 2'-5"

TEMPERED

TEMPERED

ATTIC FINISHED FLAT CLG

ATTIC FINISHED FLR

SECOND FINISHED CLG

Simpson  / Equal
2'-8" x 7'-0" Door

3 7/8" MAX.

3'
-0

"

4"

4" o.c. metal balusters (Typ.)

(SPRIAL RAILING NOT SHOWN 

SEE DRAWING ABOVE)

Continuous ±2" Ø graspable 
handrail at 34" above nosing edge 
not shown. All balsuters spaced to 
prevent 4 3/8" Ø sphere.

28"

28" CLEAR WALKLINE

34
"

4.5" o.c.

SPRIAL STAIR 2015 IRC CODE:
Clear width at and below the handrail must be min. 
26" with walkline radius not greater than 24.5" 
inches. Each tread shall have a depth of not less 
than 6 3/4" inches at the walkline, all treads must 
be of identical dimensions. Clear headroom is min. 
6'-6" with maximum riser of 9 1/2" (all risers equal).

MIN. 10" Ø pier @ 48" below grade. Sprial stair provided 
with 24" Ø spread footing (precast piers acceptable). 
Bearing up to 2x8 landing framing with 4x6 P.T.  post w/ galv. 
post base (Simpson PBS46) fastened to concrete (Typ.) 4'

-0
"

(STAIR IN FRONT OF WINDOW)

PROPOSED
REAR 
ELEVATION

SP-A5

3'
-0

"
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3'
-0

"

4"

12

±13.8

PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

Existing concrete stair to remain

SECOND FINISHED FLR

FIRST FINISHED CLG

ATTIC FINISHED FLR

SECOND FINISHED CLG

FIRST FINISHED FLOOR

BOTTOM of 2x10 FL JOISTS

BOTTOM OF BEAM

TOP OF EXISTING SLAB

Existing railings to remain

ANDERSEN 400 REPLACEMENT 
WINDOW (TYP.). NO CHANGES TO 
EXISTING FRAME SIZE OR EXTERIOR 
TRIM ALL WINDOWS THIS ELEVATION 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 

TEMPERED
TEMPERED

TEMPERED
TEMPERED

Former window, existing 
filled-in solid panel to remain

NEW INSULATED GLASS AWNING 
WINDOWS TO MATCH SIZE OF 
EXISTING (NO EXT. WINDOW WELLS)

3'-1 1/2"

(SEE REAR 
ELEVATION FOR 
SPIRAL VIEW)

Andersen 400 AN31
RO: W: 3'-0 1/2" x H: 1'- 9"
TEMPERED NOT REQ.
(EXCEEDS 60" AFF)

Andersen 400 CXW145
RO: 3'-0 1/2" x 4'-5 1/2"
Egress clear opening with straight-arm 
option: 30"x47" (10 SQ FT)
Clear sill ± 3'-3" AFF (not to exceed 44") 

PROPOSED
RIGHT SIDE
ELEVATION

SP-A6



EXISTING HOUSE PHOTOS

23 GREENOUGH AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RENOVATION
TWO-FAMILY

DND HOMES
271 Lincoln St
Lexington, MA
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NOTES: RECORD OWNERS: 
1.} THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM AN 
INSTRUMENT SURVEY PERFORMED ON 
SEPTEMBER 17, 2019. 

MARGARET CERULLO & MARLA ERLIEN 
23 GREENOUGH AVE 

2.} SUBSURFACE AND ABOVE GROUND 
UTILITIES WERE NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF 
THIS SURVEY, THEY WERE NOT 
RESEARCHED NOR SHOWN HEREON. 

3.} A TITLE EXAMINATION WAS NOT 
PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY. AS SUCH 
OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD MAY EXIST 
AND NOT BE SHOWN HEREON. 

BH 
CLF 
CONC 
DEC 
VGC 
W/F 

LEGEND: 
BULKHEAD 
CHAIN LINK FENCE 
CONCRETE 
DECIDUOUS TREE 
VERTICAL GRANITE CURB 
WOOD FRAME 

\ 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 

REFERENCES: 
DEED BOOK21971 PAGE447 

PLAN IN END OF BOOK 2265 
PLAN BOOK 74 PLAN 3 
LCC NO. 41840 A 
LCC NO. 19162 A 

n 
111----12.6''----+---!o-. 
------14.3'---lr--a:--""""""'~ 

I I 
I I 
1~1 
8 

._..._--14.7'+-----v 

·-

_if 

PAVED 
DRIVEWAY 

CONCRETE SIDEWALK 10 1 
VGC 

GREENOUGH (PUBLIC- 40' WIDE) 

SCALE: 1" = 10' 

No. 28 ELLSWORTH AVE 
N/F 

STUARTR&SUSANADAMS 
TAYLOR 

LOT3 
5,000SF± 

DECK BH 

No23 
2i5TORY 

WIF 

PORCH 

51.20' 
N41°43'40"W 

VGC 

AVENUE 

CLF ~. 

/ 

-· 

10 
PLOT PLAN 

IN 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 
AT 23 GREENOUGH AVE 

PREPARED FOR 

DND HOMES, LLC 
BY 

SUMMIT SURVEYING INC. 
4 S. POND STREET, NEWBURYPORT, MA01950 

TEL 978-692-7109 WWW.SUMMITSURVEYINGINC.COM 
MAY 11,2020 19-0150 


	#1 Application Forms
	#2 Ownership Form
	#3 Abutters List
	#4 Plans
	SP-Z1
	SP-A1
	SP-A2
	SP-A3
	SP-A4
	SP-A5
	SP-A6

	#5 Photos
	#6 Plot Plan

